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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE ~ * BEFORE TH
E/S of Valley Heights Drive, 1400’ +/-* S

L1

centerline of Shady Glen Court * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
3rd Election District
2nd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(11007 Valley Heights Drive)

¥ CASE NO. 03-328-A
Diane I. & Jeffrey A. Lieberman

Petitioners *
ok ok & % o ok o ok o% ok % ok o k¥

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petifion for
Administrative Variance filed by Diane I. and Jeffrey A. Lieberman, the legal owners of the
subject property. The variance request is for property located at 11007 Valley Heights Drive in
the Owings Mills area of Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek a variance from
Sections 400.1 and 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a
proposed accessory structure (detached garage) to be located in the side yard in lieu of the
required rear yard and to have a height of 23 ft. in lieu of the maximum allowed height of 15 ft.
The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit
No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Administrative Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered

based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the
file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning

Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

b
C%thm comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.ZR. Furthermore, strict



compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

#

County, this / 7" day of February, 2003, that a variance from Sections 400.1 and 400.3 of the

B.C.Z.R., to permit a proposed accessory structure (detached garage) to be located in the side
yard in lieu of the required rear yard and to have a height of 23 ft. in lieu of the maximum
allowed height of 15 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following
restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

2. The Petitioners or subsequent owners shall not allow or cause the garage to be
converted to a second dwelling unit and/or apartment.

3. When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and
set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

k/éu?f,/e, /4\40%;—

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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F . Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
"2\ Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avemfe y

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

February 19, 2003

Mr. & Mrs. Jeffrey A. Lieberman
11007 Valley Heights Drive
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 03-328-A
Property: 11007 Valley Heights Drive

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Lieberman:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed

Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at

410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

| ‘\/Zu}%; //e:v}/rﬂfiﬂ

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commzissioner

TMK :raj
Enclosure

c: Edward Paul Haladay, AIA
1810 Kenway Road
Baltimore, MD 21209

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

on Recycled Papeor ' '

% Printed with Soybean Ink
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
L0 F Vel iﬂ%

for the property located at _OWiNeEs Mue. Mp 24!
which is presently zoned ___E-C 2 meaf/}; ﬁﬂp)

P

=

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and quélopme"nt Management. The undersigned, legal
situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

owner(s) of the property :
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) L,(- 00,1 aud 400, 2, Bc 2 R i 0Cyms L an
" J

QCCGSSﬂr‘\f EUiH?hﬁ Cde+qehe0( 3&#‘&9@) To Eq lpca,hed (I ’Me .{?ﬂlﬁ 7& rd with a her’jh% o
12 feet'in liev of Hhe requireél reow (fam( wi th o f/\ei’jhfl- o+ 1S feed.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. _
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltmore County.

I/WVe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
erjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which

Ea the subject of this Petition.

Leqgal Owner(s):

Coq tract Purchaser/Lessee:
N A _ ey A 2N
Name - Type or Print

Name - Type or Print

Signature A ' )
ANE- | EBEEMAN

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
)\ ol
Zip Code Signatu 2NE =

Gity State |
o) = el 264- A5

Telephone No.

Attorney For Petitioner: - AL LES __
ress x

NA —_ OwnesMius Mo, 24011 %

City ' Etate Zip Code

ﬁame -nype or Print .
S F’ _ Representative to be Contacted:

_"-
-
L]
—

o
o f v E
i amp——

——

Signature  F

-

e eA0 KeNwiy Eo 404 2612

' B Telephone No. Address_! szﬂ/il Tﬁehﬂn o
 Bpap  Mp 1707

State Zip'Cade

State Zip Code City

-
=
o
=
i

pp————

Je ringﬂ;ﬁaving been funnalf_f_dem-andad and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
ay af that the subject matter of this petition be sset for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

altimore County and that the properly be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
O-?* BQ\Q A Reviewed By Date ([ [é /03

Estimated Posting Date

- CASE NO.
REV 10/25/01

liellel'mallﬂlmmﬂll EPHPartners Dec 23 2002




Aﬂidﬂ“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at | lw %’éﬁ{’ﬁ&_ i

Address

- QuineeMive Mo zZjlZ

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity):

The proposed Garage is for the storage/display of the Owner’s antique car collection and there will
be no work on the cars done hete other than washing/polishing of the vehicles; there is no second
floor nor will there be any other uses housed: '

e This location is most logical and any other location is impractical and a hardship (if not an
impossiblity), because of the location of the residence on the site, the access drive’s location,
the steeply sloping site, major tree locations, and the internal layout of the home (with living
spaces facing the rear of the site).

e The Garage is shown located adjacent to the existing parking-pad / garage-entry, and uses this
pad atea as access into the new (Garage.

e No other adjacent homes are in close proximity to, of in view of, the proposed Structure; see
the attached site photogtaph. ‘

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. '

Signature @ - Signature

A LeeppMan Mg T, Lipeeeusn

e

Name - Typ

—muuu-ﬁ--ﬂﬂ-ﬁﬁnnn-n-—---—---ﬂ---——--------u--llr---—-—l———h————"'ﬂ"‘------ﬂ'ﬂﬂ‘-------*--_----- ----------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ¢4 day of %%__a? 293 petore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid pérsonally appaare , L |
TéErpney) 7 LiESELmn v Dy L L EBER My

& Afiant(s) hereln, personally known or safisfactorily identified to me as such Affiani(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal e

REV 10/25/01
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Alﬁda“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at l, V DT Mﬁr’ .ea

Address

CHy @L‘ULM@% M“ L & ha 1 o

That based upon personal knowiedge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practicat difficulty):

The proposed Garage is for the stotage/display of the Owner’s antique cat collection and there will
be no wotk on the cars done here other than washing/polishing of the vehicles; there is no second
floor nor will there be any other uses housed: ‘

e This location is most logical and any other location is impractical and a hardship (if not an
impossiblity), because of the location of the tesidence on the site, the access drive’s location,
the steeply sloping site, major tree locations, and the internal layout of the home (with living
spaces facing the rear of the site).

e The Garage is shown located adjacent to the existing patking-pad/garage-entry, and uses this
pad area as access into the new (Garage.

e No other adjacent homes are in close proximity to, ot in view of, the proposed Structure; see
the attached site photograph. ‘

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. '

ey

Signature

Name '%%t 1 ' J’[MM#TM

d-FH-—ﬁdﬂﬂH-—---H----H-—i-iﬂ-----.—n—-——_nﬂ-ﬁ-ﬁ-ﬁ------—--III-i-—lll-llll-lip.-i—-l-.u-u-n—_———-ﬂhlﬂ-————--ﬁﬁ#- ———————

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this éﬁ'&zday of o
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, pérsonzally appea

,C’?z’ 23 . before me, a Notary Public.of the State

"/ ?Ff:?fél;/ A . L 1ESEeman - PiANE L Lo EBECHAN
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or safisfactorily identified to me as such Afiant(s). '"'"'

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

-7 ) . ’

Notary Public -

My Commission Expires 4 /’ / g 5/

REV 10/25/01
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County
| 1003 Ve Helohs Dewe
for the property located at LW INES My 7
which is presently zoned __EL 5 Fo rm”tf RD?

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi?]ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 0o, and 4003, Aczr +o pelrmit al

QCCQsjath E)u?(([?nj @aﬁc‘nei farage 1o be (acq{ecl n the Si’of’e, Vawl)wH & hefjfﬁ o€
13 Feet Tn ljev of dhe Vettuimi re e VM‘A wi’#\ a }lei’j ht ‘of (S feet.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. _
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, elc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
ragulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/iwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
1S the subject of this Petition.

pontract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

NAs Jerees A,
Name - Type or Print ' Name - Type “ rint

Signature Signa

“ ﬂ £ T LEBERMAN

Address Telephone No. Nam] - Type of Print

City State Zip Code Signa ;H o -
Attorney For Petitioner: "o+ EX LR i W4~ A5
MA Address ' Telephone No. .
Narne - Type or Print City ' tate ZiZade
L Representative to be Contacted.
Signature
Company Name E t NM—L tﬁ"lﬂéﬁcﬁﬁ \ £ "LA“

- | » ‘< #3
Address Telephone No. Address |@‘0 K&“’“M iﬁﬁ%
op  Mp 2120

City State Zip Code City State Zﬁl‘:nde

ot == — e s e - I —= =]
A Public Hearing having been formaily demanded and/or found to be required, [t is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of _ _ L that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
requlations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASENO.  03-32) -A Reviewed By  JUF Date r(zé[a?

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date [/ 7/03

“Bllﬂl'mannlllﬁliﬂll EPHPartners Dec 23 2002




ZONING DESCRIPTION for 11007 Valley Heights Drive, Owings Mills, Md., 21117

Beginning at a point on the east side of Valley Heights Drive which is a 50 feet wide ROW at
the distance of 1400’ +/- south of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street of

Shady Glen Coutt, which is 2 50° ROW, and being Lot #25, in the subdivision of Plat 2 Valley
Heights as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #45, Folio #63, containing 68,955 square
feet (1.583 acres). Also known as11007 Valley Heights Drive, Owings Mills, Md., 21117, and
located in the 3° Election District, and 2™ Councilmanic District.

ZONING DESCRIPTION

LiehermanAddition

(3 ~303-4 ~ EPHPartnérs_Dec 23° 2002
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‘ nmun el mrd L o ek
1

' CERTIFICATE OF POSTING S

RE: Case No.: 0 3“‘“ _3_ A‘
Petstioner/Develaper: A f é ﬁf_ é mﬁ'/‘-/

ETAL .

Date of Hearing/Closing: _&[3}[@ 11y 003

Baltimore County Departmént of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Robm 111

111 West Chesapeake Averiue

TowenMD 2804 e T 00) BECKY HPRT
- 5§ 75708

371 |#otpagas > ]

| |
cmittal memo
13 3

i

iz Gentlemen:
E This letter is to certify undct the penalties of penjury that the nn:ésury sign(s) required by law »
g were posted conspicuously tn the property located at G'Dﬁ !
The sign(s} were pﬂﬂed an Mé( ;2 7 A _ :
nth, Day, Yer)

Sincerely,

S N0 lt /31 /03
(Signatute of Sign Poster and'Date)

PATRICK. M. O'KEEFE
(aned Name)
525 PENNY LANE
(Address)
HUNT VALLEY, MD.21030
(City, State, Zip Code)
4106665266 : aErL 4104058571
(Telephone Number)




CALTTIVIVALE LUUNT T DEFARTVMIENT U FeniVililo AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 03- jgy -A Address [{ Q0] Uﬁ/fe/ff Her:gé?‘.f /Q,;A,'Ue

Contact Person: (_J Q ‘£‘FV€’ v /Eﬁ" [D vy, ~ Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: {//5/03 Posting Date: /I@/Q? Closing Date: X ZEIAE
| oo /

|

Any contact ‘made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person {planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by-one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
IS again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
Sf{fperty on or betore the posting date noted above. {t should remain there through the closing

ate. :

2. - DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a tormai request for a public nearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3 . ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (C)
order that the matter be set in for a pubiic hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, Or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

e r— ————

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
thSteFff" certification of thus change and a photograph of the aitered sign must be forwarded to
[(NisS Qriice. ‘

Letaon Alory Dottad L,

-----------------------------------------
...................................................

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number 03-| 323 A Address 1] U&//{C{/ Mﬁz‘ﬁéqﬁ Q{/;U-Q

Sy

Petitioner's Name L E'éermﬂ_;, Telephone 4 /0 ~2£7P-69/5"
Posting Date: l /Q_’?[/()3 Closing Date: = AL HA}._?

Wording for Sign: _To Permit an qcceﬁomf; 6U:(1?hj_{0{ﬁ+qc‘ld£6( }amﬁej fo be (o cated [n

:m lftlrr,l UJ;'HI a )\a}jATL O\C 13 *Cf_?.'f‘ ﬁn “f_u GF ff-ﬁ\e. V@qufreol re ar }MW{
UJH‘L 0, l\@fglw'F DF [$ 'Fee'(‘_.

WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUMT » DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
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MPANY PETITION FOR ZOMING [X]VARIANCE [ |SPECIAL HEARING

PLAT TO ACCO _
. PROPERTY ADDRESS - ||QOF Viadigsr Urigis T
suBDIVISION NAME _ PLAT 2 VALLEN HEIGHTS

PLAT BOOK # 42 FOLIO # &% LOT # 257 SECTION #____ 2
owNeR_JEFFEEy A, 2 DAANE T. LisRee MAN Ing
e R B A
3 /
: NE so3or (26,
i
= o

; @ T VICINITY rraﬁl'b .,(,'CALE hli;".'-'.:).tfﬁoa' ‘
LOCATION INFORMATION
ELECTION DISTRICT %
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT £
1"2200' scALE MaP # MW IZ
ZONING EC-% .(F{-.rmlh/ RDF‘J

LOT SIZE 1582A%: GBI%5 L
ACREAGE  SQUARE FEET

PUBLIC PRIVATE

SEWER | |
WATER ] X

T f

%ol,%ﬁﬂ- PIIBLLING
o AT LERST (0D ARy

f #/ { CHESAPEAKE BAY 5 Om
o CRITICAL AREA KX
M' . 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN O K
HISTORIC PROPERTY / S

BUILDING 1 K

PRIOR ZONING HEARING NONE

ZONING OFFICE USE ONLY
REVIEWED BY ITEM # CASE #

GNP | 24 Ofﬂ?;g'fﬁ"'

NORTH

liehermanAddition

EPHPartners Dec 23 2002

PREPARED BY __Erwnsie Taur WA LAY PARINFFS ~ SCALE OF DRAWING: 1" = 5O



Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

9

February 10, 2003

Mr. and Mrs. Jeffrey Liberman
11007 Valley Heights Drive
Owings Mills, MD 21117

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Liberman:
RE: Case Number: 03-328-A, 11007 Valley Heights Drive

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on January 16, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
Intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action reguested, but to ensure that all
parties {(zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

f you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w. G20 00

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:rih
Enclosures

C. Peopie’'s Counsel
Edward Paul Haladay, 1810 Kenway Road, Baltimore 21209

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Prinlad with Soybaan ink
on Recycled Paper
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Administrat
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Robert L. Ebrlich, Jr, Governor + Michael 8. Steele, Lf. Governor + Trent M. Kittleman, dcting Seeretary

Date: . 28 23

Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ltem No. 2325 YA T
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear, Mr. Zahner:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objectton to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

oy

A Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impuired Hearing or Speech 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Tall Free

Mailing Address; P(). Box 717 - Baltimore, MD 212030717
Jéreet Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202 -~ Prone 410.545.0300 - www.naryizndroads.com
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DEF}%RTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANA GEMENT

< 4 F

TO: Arnold Jablon
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley Rg< ) TeT
DATE: February 27, 2003

Zoning Petitions

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of January 28, 2003

SUBJECT: NO COMMENTS FOR THE FOLLOWING ZONING ITEMS:

298, 326,@329, 331, 334-338



]

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Amnold Jablon, Director DATE: Febrnary 11, 2003
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM:  AmoldF. Pat' Keller, II RE |
Director, Office of Planning CE ; VE D

SUBJECT: 11007 Valley Heights Drive FEB 1 4 2003
INFORMATION:

ONNG Conms oz
Petitioner: Jeffery A. Liebeman

Zoning: RC 5

Requested Action: Administrative Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning supports the petitioner’s request to permit an accessory structure
(detached garage) to be located in the side yard in lieu of the rear yard, and with at height of 23
feet in lieu of the maximum permitted height of 15 feet provided said structure s constructed in
accordance with the building elevations submitted to this office.

Prepared by: }X@&lﬂﬂwﬂ,—

Section Chief: ) 5@%{ éM}@‘W

AFK/LL:MAC:

WADEVREWZACW3-328.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Amold Jablon, Director DATE: February 24, 2003
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: w/Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For February 3, 2003

item Nos. 298, 320, 327329,
330, 331, 332, 334, 335, 336, 337,
and 338

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
ticms, and we have no comments,

RWB:CENyrb

ce: File

£AC-2-3-2003-NO COMMENT ITEMS-02242003



Mz. Arnold Jablon
Director of the PDM
Baltimore County

111 Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Md., 21204

RE: Petition for Administrative Variance for
11007 Valley Heights Drive, Owings Mills, Md., 21117

BY: Jeffrey A. Lieberman: Home Owner

Dear Mt, Jablon:

Attached to this letter please find the required documentation and Petition for Administrative
Variance form, putsuant to the proposed construction of a new 4 car Garage adjacent to the above
residence, and tequesting the following Variances:

e That the addition, a Detached Accessory Structure, be Jocated in the side yard of the home,
in lieu of the rear yard;

o That the Structure have a height from basic grade to the top of roof peak of 23, in lieu of

o —That-the-Structuse_be-loeated-over-the-Minisum-Front-Building -Restriction-Line {at-the
e ol ot daecomtractod home- | NOT APPLICABLE

The proposed Garage is for the storage/display of the Owner’s antique car collection and there will
be no wotk on the cars done here other than washing/polishing of the vehicles; thete is no second
floor nor will there be any other uses housed:

e This location is most logical and any other location is impractical and a hardship (f not an
impossiblity), because of the location of the residence on the site, the access drive’s location,
the steeply sloping site, major tree locations, and the intemal layout of the home (with living
spaces facing the rear of the site).

e The Garage is shown located adjacent to the existing parking-pad/garage-entty, and uses this
pad area as access into the new Garage.

¢ No other adjacent homes are in close proximity to, or in view of, the proposed Structure; see
the attached site photogtaph.

If there are any questions, please notify me so that they may be cleared up; I look forward to a
positive response on this Petition and thank you for your consideration.

Smcerely,

(410-363-6915 home phone)

liehermanAddition

EPHPartnérs Dec 23 2002
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Robort . Ehlic, v J / Audvey I Sont
{1overno: .

Sewrebari
Maryland Department of Planning

Mickacl S, Stocle Morence . Hurian
ff i"{I:ﬂ'FHn:rr /"tf-,hr.rﬁ_.f ‘\H H'f;iu;
January 29, 2003
Ms. Rebecca Hart

Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
[ 11 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111

Mail Stop # 1105
Towson MD 21204

Re: -mlSOFX Committee Agenda, 2/03/03 re: case numbers 03-298-SPH, 03-326-A,
03-327-X,(03-3 §- A, 03-329-SPH, 03-330-SPHX, 03-331-A, 03-332-SPH. 03-333-A, 03-334-A,
03-335-A, 03-336-A, 03-337-SPHA, 03-338-A

Dear Ms, Hart;

The Maryland Department of Planning has received the above-referenced information on 01/28/03.
The information has been submitted to Mr, Mike Nortrup.

Thank you for your cooperation in this review process. Please contact me at 410.767.4550 or the
above noted reviewer if you have any questions,

Sincerely,

James R. Gatto

Manager

Metropolitan Planning

Local Planning Assistance Unit

CC: Mike Nortrup

2008 Wt DPoosdon Stend < Susie 1101 Boltimore, Mughd 21001 2003
T 410707 L5005 Toe 120707, 1430 % Toll L rees 1500 767,627 2 [TV ors, Marghind B b

Ai‘fi"‘f"."”"u'f.'H'H’HZH‘H{H. ‘n.it.rH{J"'. ”H{{H‘F
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